FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101591828

JAN - 3 2001

10-01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

2001 JAN

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

IRADEMARK

	MARKS ONLY
<u>TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks</u> Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name DTN HOLDING LLC	Month Day Year 01/02/2001
	01/02/2001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
	Association
X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion DELAWARE
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name DTN FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 9110 WEST DODGE ROAD, SUITE	200
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) OMAHA	NEBRASKA 68114-3324
	NEBRASKA State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Address (line 3) OMAHA City General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 3) OMAHA City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 3) OMAHA City General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Address (line 3) OMAHA City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) OMAHA City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) OMAHA City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Chiefcer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			RECEIVED
Address (line 2)			JAN 8 2001
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address _{Area Code} an	d Telephone Number (40	02) 392-1250
Name	KIM M. ARGO, ESQ.		
Address (line 1)	ABRAHAMS KASLOW & CASSMAN LLP		
Address (line 2)	8712 WEST DODGE ROAD		
Address (line 3)	SUITE 300		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance do	ocument # 2
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration		tration Number(s)
Ira	demark Application Number(s)	1,880,876	2,125,733 2,381,156
		1,976,959	2,134,405 1,625,236
		2,015,827	2,331,920
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	#[8
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 215.00
3	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:			
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement	and Signature		
To	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg sched copy is a true copy of the original docur	ioing information is true a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
atta ind	iched copy is a true copy of the original docum icated herein.	and good of deposit	
Bri	an L. Larson	B- 1. Lone	1/2/01
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 2nd day of January, 2001 by DTN HOLDING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), of 9110 West Dodge Road, Suite 200, Omaha, Nebraska 68114, to DTN FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), of 9110 West Dodge Road, Suite 200, Omaha, Nebraska 68114.

RECITALS:

- A. Assignor is the owner of the Certificates of Registration for the service marks and the service mark applications indicated on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, for registration of the service marks set forth on Exhibit A (the "Marks").
- B. Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Certificates of Registration and applications for registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all of the good will of Assignor's business which may be symbolized by the Marks, all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Marks.

DTN HOLDING LLC

By:	13m	1. 1	in	
	an L. Lar			_

STATE OF NEBRASKA)
) ss
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On this 2nd day of January, 2001, before me appeared Brian L. Larson, Manager of DTN HOLDING LLC, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument voluntarily on behalf of such corporation.

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska LINDA GRUNBERG My Comm. Exp. Febr. 14, 2001 Minda Sunling
Notary Public

[Notary Seal]

KMA/212363.1

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Reg./ Serial Number	Int. Class	Description
DTN WALL STREET	1,625,236	38	FINANCIAL NEWS SERVICES, NAMELY TRANSMISSION OF FINANCIAL NEWS AND OTHER RELATED INFORMATION VIA SATELLITE OR RADIO SIGNAL
DTN FIRSTRATE	1,880,876	36	FINANCIAL INFORMATION IN THE NATURE OF MORTGAGE QUOTES, WHOLESALE PRICES AND FINANCIAL NEWS PROVIDED BY ELECTRONIC MEANS
DTN WEATHER CENTER	1,976,959	42	INFORMATION SERVICES RENDERED BY ELECTRONIC MEANS, NAMELY THE GATHERING AND TRANSMISSION OF TIME-SENSITIVE WEATHER INFORMATION
DTN GOVRATE	2,015,827	36	FINANCIAL INFORMATION, NAMELY, THE GATHERING AND TRANSMISSION VIA ELECTRONIC MEANS OF QUOTES, PRICES, FINANCIAL NEWS AND RELATED INFORMATION ABOUT GOVERNMENT SECURITIES
DTN REAL ♦ TIME	2,125,733	36	FINANCIAL INFORMATION SERVICES; NAMELY THE GATHERING AND TRANSMISSION BY ELECTRONIC MEANS OF REAL-TIME NEWS AND QUOTES ON EQUITIES, FUNDS, CURRENCIES, AND OTHER FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS
DTN CHAMELEON	2,134,405	9	COMPUTER PROGRAMS WHICH ARE USED WITH PROPRIETARY INFORMATION SERVICES IN ORDER TO EXTEND THE FEATURES AND FUNCTIONS OF THOSE SERVICES AND TO PERMIT USE OF DATA FROM THOSE SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH COMPUTER PROGRAMS PROVIDED BY OTHERS
DTNIQ	2,331,920	36	INFORMATION SERVICES; NAMELY, THE GATHERING AND TRANSMISSION BY ELECTRONIC MEANS OF FINANCIAL MARKET QUOTES AND TICKERS, FINANCIAL NEWS, AND RELATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
EXPERTFOLIO	2,381,156	36	FINANCIAL SERVICES, NAMELY INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT, INFORMATION, AND ANALYSIS SERVICES; ELECTRONIC INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT, INFORMATION, AND ANALYSIS SERVICES; AND ELECTRONIC FINANCIAL INFORMATION SERVICES, AS PROVIDED OVER A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK.

2

RECORDED: 01/08/2001